

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 17901-17902/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19.10.2010 in WP No.
107/2010 and WP No. 108/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR SHROTRIYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner relies upon a
decision of this Court in Swil Ltd. vs. State of
Delhi & Another, (2001) 6 SCC 670.
Issue notice in the limitation matter as
well as on the special leave petitions.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master