

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7346-7347/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2010 in WP No.107/2010 and WP No.108/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE(GOVT.OF NCT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR SHROTRIYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 08/05/2012        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)        Mr.    H.P. Raval, ASG  
                                  Mr.    Wasim Qadri, Adv.  
                                  Ms.    Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Zaid Ali, Adv.  
                                  For    Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.  
                                  For Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

On hearing Mr. H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner, and Mr. Vikas Arora, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, we see no reason to interfere with the High Court order.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

It is, however, made clear that the dismissal of the special leave petitions shall not stand in the way of the petitioner in making an application under Section 319 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, if in course of the trial the materials coming before the Court warrant such a course. If such an application is filed, the trial court shall hear the parties and pass appropriate orders in accordance with law.

(Neetu Khajuria)        (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Sr.P.A.                    Court Master